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Case Narrative: Jewett White Lead #11070033

The National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC) is a voluntary
environmental laboratory accreditation association of State and Federal agencies. NELAC
established and promoted a national accreditation program that provides a uniform set of
standards for the generation of environmental data that are of known and defensible quality.
The EPA Region 2 Laboratory is NELAC accredited. The Laboratory tests that are accredited
have met all the requirements established under the NELAC Standards.

Comment(s):

None

Data Qualifier(s):
U- The analyte was not detected at or above the Reporting Limit.
J- The identification of the analyte is acceptable; the reported value is an estimate.
K- The identification of the analyte is acceptable; the reported value may be biased high.
L- The identification of the analyte is acceptable; the reported value may be biased low.
NJ-There is presumptive evidence that the analyte is present; the analyte is reported as a
tentative identification. The reported value is an estimate.

Reporting Limit(s):

The Laboratory was able to achieve the Contract Required Quantitation Limits (CRQLSs),
where applicable, for each analyte requested.

Method(s):

All methods that are NELAC accredited in the Laboratory are noted with “NELAC” at the
end of the method reference.

- TAL Metals Analysis, EPA SOP C-109 (ICP/AES Method)

Approval: %/ Date: __ 14 !17// |
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U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

a Region 2 Laboratory

2890 Woodbridge Avenue
Edison, NJ 08837

Data Report: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
Program: Y206E
Project Leader: CHERYL HAWKINS
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Explanation
THE ANALYTE WAS NOT DETECTED AT OR ABOVE THE REPORTING LIMIT.
THE IDENTIFICATION OF THE ANALYTE IS ACCEPTABLE; THE REPORTED VALUE IS AN ESTIMATE.

THE ANALYTE WAS NOT DETECTED AT OR ABOVE THE REPORTING LIMIT. THE REPORTING LIMIT
IS AN ESTIMATE.

THERE IS PRESUMPTIVE EVIDENCE THAT THE ANALYTE IS PRESENT; THE ANALYTE IS REPORTED
AS A TENTATIVE IDENTIFICATION.

THERE IS PRESUMPTIVE EVIDENCE THAT THE ANALYTE IS PRESENT; THE ANALYTE IS REPORTED
AS A TENTATIVE IDENTIFICATION. THE REPORTED VALUE IS AN ESTIMATE.

THE PRESENCE OR ABSENCE OF THE ANALYTE CANNOT BE DETERMINED FROM THE DATA DUE
TO SEVERE QUALITY CONTROL PROBLEMS. THE DATA ARE REJECTED AND CONSIDERED UNUSABLE.

THE IDENTIFICATION OF THE ANALYTE IS ACCEPTABLE; THE REPORTED VALUE MAY BE BIASED
HIGH. THE ACTUAL VALUE IS EXPECTED TO BE LESS THAN THE REPORTED VALUE.

THE IDENTIFICATION OF THE ANALYTE IS ACCEPTABLE; THE REPORTED VALUE MAY BE BIASED
LOW. THE ACTUAL VALUE IS EXPECTED TO BE GREATER THAN THE REPORTED VALUE.

NOT VALIDATED

RESULT NOT ENTERED

teport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 1 of 102



;"M . U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

? Data Report
5 sl

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
¢ Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0005 Date Received: 7/26/2011
* Matrix: Soil
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID Remork,
CAS Number ~ Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440224 SILVER
740-38- ARSENIC

e ERIUM
440-43- CATIUM
4404- UM
VAI9-596 o |
4-9-4 7 MACNESIUM
7439

7182492

VANADIUM

Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0010 Date Received: 7/26/2011
Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4 SILVER
7440-38-2 ARSENIC

7440-41-7  BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9  CADMIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 2 of 102




~aw™ U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
i», Data Report

L apoy

%%1 4genc!

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
i Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0010 Date Received: 7/26/2011
' Matrix: Soil
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID
Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes nits

739896 IRON
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM
7440235 SODIUM

7782-49-2  SELENIUM

VANADIUM | 24 mg/Ksg

' Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0011 Date Received: 7/26/2011
‘ Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4  SILVER
74-2 E
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM
7440-43-9 CADMIUM
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

7439-89-6 IRON

7439-95-4  MAGNESIUM

.efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
teport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 3 of 102
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U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Data Report

agenc!

X,

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0011 Date Received: 7/26/2011

Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Analyte Name
SODIUM

Remark_

CAS Number Result Codes

7440-23-5
7439-92-1
7782-492  SELENIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

" Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0016
* Matrix: Soil

Date Received: 7/26/2011

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Number Analyte Name
7440-22-4 SILVER

Remark_
Codes

| 7440-38-2  ARSENIC

7440417 BERYLLIUM
7440-43-9  CADMIUM
7440-47-3

7439-89-6

7439-95-4

7440-23-5
7439-92-1
7782-492  SELENIUM

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes

Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 4 of 102
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;\“ ‘%, U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Data Report

agene!

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0016 Date Received: 7/26/2011
* Matrix: Soil
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID
Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-622  VANADIUM 28 mg/Kg

: Field/Station ID: 1 38-07i 811-0021 Date Received: 7/26/2011
* Matrix: Soil :

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER

7440 38-2 ARSENIC

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

7440-43 9 CADMIUM

7440-47 3
749 89 6
743995-4
740-23-5 _ UM

7439 92-1 LEAD

7782-49—2 SELENIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
eport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 5 of 102
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! Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0026
* Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Number Analyte Name
7440-22-4 SILVER

ARSENIC

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

7440- _y C
74-47- OM
7439-- '
7439954 MAGNESIUM

7439-92-1 LEAD

7782-49-2 SELENIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0031
' Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Number Analyte Name
7440-22-4 SILVER

7440-38-2

ARSENIC
BERYLLIUM

CADMIUM

7440-41-7

7440-43-9

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM

PE

U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Data Report

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
Date Received: 7/26/2011
Remark_
Result Codes Units

0.50

Date Received: 7/26/2011

Remark_
Result Codes Units

033

Page 6 of 102



f\*“’ <% U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
2 Data Report

%B‘ agenct

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
AN03420 ! Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0031 Date Received: 7/26/2011
T Matrix: Soil
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID
Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440473  CHROMIUM
7439-89-6 RN
7439954 MAGNESIUM
7439-92- 1 LEAD

82492 SELENIUM

VANADIUM

| Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0036 Date Received: 7/26/2011
“ Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Number Analyte Name
7440-22-4 SILVER

ARSENIC

7440-38-2

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 CADMIUM
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

7439-89-6 IRON

tefer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
teport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 7 of 102
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Data Report

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

! Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0036 Date Received: 7/26/2011

* Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number Analyte Name Result Codes

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM

7440235 SODIUM
7439-92-1 ‘
7782-492  SELENIUM

7440-62-2  VANADIUM

Date Received: 7/26/2011

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes

7440-22-4 SILVER 0.70

7440-47-3

7439-89-6

7439-95-4

7440-23-5
7439-92-1 LEAD
Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes

Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 8 of 102
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;\“o . U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

3
¢ Data Report
£ ;mﬂff
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID
i Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0041 Date Received: 7/26/2011
* Matrix: Soil
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID
nalysis Type Remark

CAS Number Aname Mg Result Codes nits

SELENIUM

7782-49-2

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

i Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0046 Date Received: 7/26/2011
* Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER

7440 38-2 ARSENIC

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM 0.27U0

7440-43-9  CADMIUM
_

7440-473  CHROMIUM

743986 IRON 89,000

7439-95.4 GNESIUM

74-- DIUM

743991

7782-49-2 SELENIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
teport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 9 of 102



; . U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

¢ Data Report
S ;mﬂﬁ(’

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID

Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0051 Date Received: 7/26/2011
* Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER

7440-382  ARSENIC
7440-41-7  BERYLLIUM

I

" 7440-4-9 ADM
47- CUM
o t

-9 GNESIU

7440235

79-2- LEAD

7782-49-2 SELENIUM

7440-622  VANADIUM

5 . Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0056 Date Received: 7/26/2011
* Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER g 0.41U

7440-38-2  ARSENIC
7440-41-7  BERYLLIUM

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 10 of 102



2«" "% U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
i}. 3 Data Report
k! am“-éf

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID

:‘ | Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0056 Date Received: 7/26/2011
R Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

A (

7440-43-9

CADMIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

7439-89-6 IRON

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM

AA

7440-23-5 SODIUM
-92-1

7782-492  SELENIUM

VANADIUM

| Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0061 Date Received: 7/26/2011
* Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4 SILVER = 0.45U

7440-38-2 ARSENIC

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 CADMIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

Xefer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
teport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 11 of 102



."“\“0 "'73,. U.S- EP A Region 2 Labol‘atory

g vy
$ Data Report
1 ;mgl‘-sf
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID
i Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0061 Date Received: 7/26/2011
* Matrix: Soil
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID —
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7439-89-6  IRON | 130,000
5- GNESI s
740255 SODIUM

7439-92-1 EAD

7782492

VANADIUM

! Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0066 Date Received: 7/26/2011
* Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number ~ Analyte Name Result Codes Units

744022-4  SILVER
7440-38-2  ARSENIC
7440-417  BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 'CADMIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

7439-89-6  IRON

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM

7440-23-5 SODIUM

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 12 of 102



S 1.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

g -
3,% [ Data Report
3 S
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID
i Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0066 Date Received: 7/26/2011
* Matrix: Soil
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS T P SOLID
nalysis Type A AL ICP SO Romaik
CAS Number ~ Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7439-92-1 LEAD

7782-492  SELENIUM | | = me/Kg
7440-62-2  VANADIUM ' 20 mg/Kg

i Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0071 Date Received: 7/26/2011
* Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4 SILVER - 0.42U

7440382  ARSENIC ’ 33

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 CADMIUM
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM
7439-89-6 IRON

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM

7440-23-5 SODIUM

7439-92-1  LEAD

7782-492  SELENIUM - . ~ e LIUL

.efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
leport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 13 of 102



~“#n U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

¥ Data Report
i

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
"\ Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0071 Date Received: 7/26/2011
* Matrix: Soil :
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID Restiagle.
CAS Number ~ Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-62-2 VANADIUM - 35 mg/Kg

: Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0076 Date Received: 7/26/2011
* Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4 SIVE
4-3 8-2
4-4 1 -
740-4-
440--
7439.89-6
7430954
4-2-

7439-92-1

7782-49-2  SELENIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 14 of 102
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U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Data Report

% agenct

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
! Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0080 Date Received: 7/26/2011
* Matrix: Soil
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID
Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4 SILVER
7440-38-2 ARSENIC
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 CADMIUM

7440-47-3  CHROMIUM 120 o
7439-89-6  IRON

7439954 MAGNESIUM

74-2,-5 IUM .

7439921  LEAD

7782-49-2 SELENIUM

i Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0086 Date Received: 7/26/2011
* Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4 SILVER 1.2

7440-38-2 ARSENIC 15

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

CADMIUM

7440-43-9

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
eport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 15 of 102



g U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

¢ Data Report
iy amﬁff

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
| Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0086 Date Received: 7/26/2011
* Matrix: Soil
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID  —
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-47-3  CHROMIUM R
-89-6 IO |
7439.954  MAGNESIUM

7782-49-2 SELENIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

\ Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0090 Date Received: 7/26/2011
* Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4 SILVER
7440-38-2 ARSENIC
BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 CADMIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

7439-89-6

7439-95-4  MAGNESIUM

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 16 of 102



;*‘"" ""*».% U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
m’: Data Report

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
i Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0090 Date Received: 7/26/2011
* Matrix: Soil
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID
Remark_

CAS Number Malﬂe Nam Result Codes Units

SODIUM

7440-23 5
7439-92-1

77 82-49-2 SELENIUM

7440 62-2

VANADIUM

i Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0096 Date Received: 7/26/2011
* Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

lysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID
Analysis Type: M TA Remark

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER

7440- 38—2 ARSENIC

7440—41-7 BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 CADMIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

7439-89-6 IRON 25, 000

MAGNESIUM
7440-23 5

7439-92-

tefer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
teport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 17 of 102



e ’*% U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
35 L Data Report
% i
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID
Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0096 Date Received: 7/26/2011
Matrix: Soil
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID Remck
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7782-49-2 SELENIUM 2.5

7440-62-2  VANADIUM

Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0100 Date Received: 7/26/2011
* Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID —

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER

7440-38-2  ARSENIC
7440-41-7  BERYLLIUM
CHROMIUM

7439-89-6 IRON

7439-95-4  MAGNESIUM

AN

744023-5  SODIUM
7439-92-
7782-49-2  SELENIUM

7440-622  VANADIUM

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 18 of 102



' ST"*'% U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

i ¥ Data Report
3 :mﬁ'@f

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
! Field/Station ID: 138-071811-0101 Date Received: 7/26/2011
Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS
Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4

SILVER

7440-3 8-2 ARSENIC

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 CADMIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

7439-89-6 IRON

7439-95-4

MAGNESIUM

7440-23-5  SODIUM 1,000U

7439-92-1

7782-49-2 SELENIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

! Field/Station ID: 138-080211-0005 Date Received: 8/8/2011
* Matrix: Soil

Sample Description: JWL-Soil-14 E

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Nam Result Codes Uni1
7440-22-4 SILVER 0.47U

7440-38-2 ARSENIC

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
.eport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 19 of 102
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g &% U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

i Data Report
A :m\*ff
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID
! Field/Station ID: 138-080211-0005 Date Received: 8/8/2011
* Matrix: Soil
Sample Description: JWL-Soil-14 E
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID Renmk.
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-43-9 CADMIUM v 0.28U g

7440-62-2  VANADIUM

Field/Station ID: 138-080211-0010 Date Received: 8/8/2011
Matrix: Soil

Sample Description: JWL-Soil-15 B

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

SILVER
ARSENIC
7440-417  BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9  CADMIUM

7440-473  CHROMIUM

7439-89-6 IRON
efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 20 of 102
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z
¢ Data Report
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID

i Field/Station ID: 138-080211-0010 Date Received: 8/8/2011
* Matrix: Soil

Sample Description: JWL-Soil-15 B

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID
CAS Number alyte Name Result Codes nits

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM ‘ 5,0

SODIUM » 200

7440-23-5

7439-92-1 LEAD

7782-49-2  SELENIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

Emg Field/Station ID: 138-080211-0015 Date Received: 8/8/2011

Sample Description: JWL-Soil-15 G

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result
7440-22-4 SILVER

7440-38-2 ARSENIC

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9  CADMIUM
7440473 CHROMIUM
7439896  IRON
e GI

7440-23-5  SODIUM

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
.eport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 21 of 102
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

Field/Station ID: 138-080211-0015 Date Received: 8/8/2011
Matrix: Soil
Sample Description: JWL-Soil-15 G
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID Ressk:
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes

7439-92-1 LEAD

7782-49-2 SELENIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

*Sorted By Sample ID

i Field/Station ID: 138-080211-0020

s Date Received: 8/8/2011
* Matrix: Soil

Sample Description: JWL-Soil-16 D

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes
- 0.47U

7440-22-4 SILVER

7440-38-2 ARSENIC

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 CADMIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM
7439-89-6 IRON
7439-95-4 MAGNES

7440-23-5

SODIUM

7439-92-1
7782-49-2 SLENIUM
7440-62-2 VANADIUM

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID

u Fleld/Statlon ID: 138-080211-0020 Date Received: 8/8/2011

Sample Description: JWL-Soil-16 D

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID S—

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes nits

f Fxcld/Statlon ID: 138-080211-0025 Date Received: 8/8/2011

Sample Description: JWL-Soil-17 A

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID Rensark,

CAS Number ~ Analyte Name Result Codes nits
7440-22-4 SILVER 0.44U mg/Kg

7440 38-2 ARSENIC

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM 0.26U

7440-43-9 CADMIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

7439—89-6 9 700

7439—95-4 MAGNESIUM

7440—23 5 SODHJM

743 9-92 1 LEAD

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
eport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 23 of 102
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID

Field/Station ID: 138-080211-0030 Date Received: 8/8/2011

Matrix: Soil

Sample Description: JWL-Soil-17 F
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID Bemark.

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440224 SILVER - 046U

4- ~ ARSENIC | I |
CADMIUM

4047- UM

7439-89-6

7439-95-4  MAGNESIUM

7440-23-5  SODIUM
7439-92-1
7782-492  SELENIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

m Field/Station ID: 138-080211-0035 Date Received: 8/8/2011
“““ * Matrix: Soil

Sample Description: JWL-Soil-18 C

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4 SILVER - 0.44U mg/Kg

~ 7440-38-2 ARSENIC

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 24 of 102
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i ¢ Data Report
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID
| Field/Station ID: 138-080211-0035 Date Received: 8/8/2011
" Matrix: Soil
Sample Description: JWL-Soil-18 C

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID R K
emark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

CADMIUM --= 0.26U m

7440-43-9
7440-47-3  CHROMIUM

7439-89-6 IRON

7439-95-4  MAGNESIUM

7440-23-5  SODIUM
7439-92-1  LEAD
7782-49 SELENIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

! Field/Station ID: 138-080211-0040 Date Received: 8/8/2011
* Matrix: Soil

Sample Description: JWL-Soil-18 H

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number alyte Name Result Codes nits

7440-22-4 SILVER - 0.49U mg/Kg

7440-382  ARSENIC | ) 42 mg/Kg

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 CADMIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
eport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM - Page 25 of 102
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID
Field/Station ID: 138-080211-0040 Date Received: 8/8/2011
Matrix: Soil
Sample Description: JWL-Soil-18 H
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID Remark

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-89-6 IRON

74354 MAGNESIUM
4- e
73-9-

e oL

7440-622  VANADIUM

Field/Station ID: 138-080211-0041 Date Received: 8/8/2011
Matrix: Soil

Sample Description: FD-2 JWL-Soil-14 E

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID —

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4  SILVER

7440-38-2  ARSENIC

7440-417  BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 CADMIUM

4

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

7439-89-6  IRON

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM

7440-23-5 SODIUM

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 26 of 102



g™ U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
i 4 Data Report

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
i Field/Station ID: 138-080211-0041 Date Received: 8/8/2011
* Matrix: Soil
Sample Description: FD-2 JWL-Soil-14 E
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID
Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes nits

7439-92-1 LEAD

7782-49-2 SELENIUM 1.70 g/K

7440-622  VANADIUM | 22 . mg/Ke

Field/Station ID: 138-080211-0042 Date Received: 8/8/2011
° Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description: Rinsate Blank

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

CAS Number  Analyte Name
7440-22-4 SILVER

7440-38-2 ARSENIC

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 CADMIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

7439-89-6 IRON

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM

7440-23-5  SODIUM

7439-92-1

7782492  SELENIUM

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
.eport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 27 of 102



f”‘w 'mz U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
Field/Station ID: 138-080211-0042 Date Received: 8/8/2011
Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description: Rinsate Blank
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS —
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-62-2 VANADIUM - 20U ug/L

4 : Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0002 Date Received: 8/10/2011
* Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4  SILVER
7440-38-2
7440-41-7  BERYLLIUM

704- _
70-7- OUM

crrT SIu | | 760,000
0255 1 o 6,60000
39-9 -

7782-49-2  SELENIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 28 of 102
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID

i Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0003 Date Received: 8/10/2011
""""""""" Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440224 SILVER

7440 38-2

ARSENIC

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 CADMIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

7439- 89-6 IRON

7439-95-4 ’ 740 ooo

MAGNESIUM '

7440235  SODIUM 6,400,000

7439-92-1 LEAD

7782-49-2 SELENIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

| Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0004 Date Received: 8/10/2011
~ Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Nam Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER 5.0U

7440-38-2 ARSENIC

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 CADMIUM

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
eport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 29 of 102




~#w™ U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
4
ﬁi&, Data Report

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID

Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0004 Date Received: 8/10/2011
Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result odes Units
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

a6 RON |
7 U | | | 7,00
744025 o | ) 600,000
7439921  LEAD '

7782-49-2 SELENIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

| Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0005 Date Received: 8/10/2011
Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

Remark

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
SILVER — "

ARSENIC
7440-41-7  BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9  CADMIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

7439-89-6 IRON

7439954  MAGNESIUM 730,000
Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 30 of 102
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
! Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0005 Date Received: 8/10/2011
Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS
Remark_

CAS Number Mg!ﬁ Namg Result Codes Units
7440-23 5 SODIUM 6,400,000
7439-92-1

SELENIUM

7440-62-2  VANADIUM

! Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0006 Date Received: 8/10/2011
* Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER 5.0U

7440-38-2 ARSENIC

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

7440—43 9 CADMIUM

7440-47 3 CHROMIUM

7439 89-6 IRON

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM 730 000

7440-23 5 | 6,500,000

7439-92 1

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
leport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 31 of 102
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0006 Date Received: 8/10/2011
Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7782-49-2 SELENIUM

[

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

! Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0007 Date Received: 8/10/2011
° Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440224 SILVER

440-38- ARSENIC

7440417 YLLI

740439 CADMIUM

TAOATS OUM

74-8- RON

nenar  BOAGNESI A | | . 740,000
- SODIUM 6:400,000

7782-49-2 SELENIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 32 of 102
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% § Data Report
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID

m Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0008 Date Received: 8/10/2011

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS
Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER

7440 38-2 ARSENIC

7440-4 1 -7 BERYLLIUM

7440-43 9 CADMIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

7439 89 6 IRON

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM 730 000

7440-23 5 SODIUM | 6, 300 000

7439-92-1 LEAD

7782-49-2 SELENIUM

VANADIUM

i Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0009 Date Received: 8/10/2011
* Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name esult Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER 5.0U

7440-38-2 ARSENIC

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
.eport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 33 of 102
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID

Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0009 Date Received: 8/10/2011
Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-43-9 CADMIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

7439954 MAGNESIUM
7440-23-5  SODIUM

7439-92-1

7782-49-2 SELENIUM

7440-622  VANADIUM 20U

Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0010 Date Received: 8/10/2011
Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4 SILVER

7440-38-2 ARSENIC

BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9  CADMIUM | =" 3.0U ug/L

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

7439-89-6 IRON

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 34 of 102
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
i Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0010 Date Received: 8/10/2011
' Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS
nalysis Type A Q Remark

CAS Nusibes aly_tcN Result Codes Units
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM 730,000
7440235 SODIUM 6,400,000

7439 92- LEAD

7782492 SELENIU o

7440622  VANADIUM

m Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0011 Date Received: 8/10/2011

'
.................

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Nam Result Codes nit
7440-22-4 SILVER 5.0U

7440-38-2 ARSENIC

7440-4 1-7 BERYLLIUM

7440—43 9 CADMIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

743 9—89-6 IRON

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM ' 730 000

7440-23-5 SODIUM | 6,500,000

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
eport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 35 of 102
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

i Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0011 Date Received: 8/10/2011

* Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

CAS Number Analyte Name Result
7439-92-1 LEAD
7782-49-2 SELENIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

*Sorted By Sample ID
Remark_
Codes Units

Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0012 Date Received: 8/10/2011

Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

CAS Number Analyte Name Result
7440-22-4  SILVER

7440-3 8- SENIC
40-41- BERYLLIUM
70-4- M
7440473 CHROMIUM
7439-8—
739-95- GNESIUM

7440-23-5

SODIUM

7439-92-1
7782-49-2
7440-62-2  VANADIUM

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
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i Data Report
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
! Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0012 Date Received: 8/10/2011
* Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS
Remark_

CAS Number ~ Analyte Name Result Codes Units

! Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0013 Date Received: 8/10/2011
~ Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

CAS Number Analyte Name
7440-22-4 SILVER

7440-38-2 ARSENIC

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 CADMIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

7439-89-6  IRON

9-95- s | | . 7 ’ _

SODIUM S . 6,300,000

[(OIN Y

SELENIUM

VANADIUM

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
leport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 37 of 102
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID

Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0014 Date Received: 8/10/2011
Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS Remark_

CAS Number lyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER

7440-38-2  ARSENIC

7440-43-9
440-4_
7439-89-
39-95- MAGNSI
7439-92-1
7782492 SELENIUM

| 7440622 VANADIUM

Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0015 Date Received: 8/10/2011
Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TA '
nalysis Type: M S TAL ICP AQUEOUS r—

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER

7440382 ARSENIC

7440-41-7  BERYLLIUM - & ug/L

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 38 of 102



,»:"'N ”:, U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
[ Data Report
by

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

i Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0015
Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

CAS Number  Analyte Name

CADMIUM

7440-43-9

a5 CHRUMIUM
7439-89-6 IRON

7439-92-1

7782-492  SELENIUM

7440-622  VANADIUM

| Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0016
Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

CAS Number  Analyte Name
7440-22-4 SILVER

7440-38- ARSENIC

7440-41-7  BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 CADMIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
eport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM

*Sorted By Sample ID

Date Received: 8/10/2011

700,000

6,400,000

Date Received: 8/10/2011

Result Codes U}lits

ug/L
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0016 Date Received: 8/10/2011
Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS | Rematk.
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes nits

7439-89-6 IRON 200

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM ‘ 690,000

7440-23-5 SODIUM 6,200,000

7782-49-2 SELENIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0017 Date Received: 8/10/2011
Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS —
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER - 5.0UJ ug/L

7440-38-2  ARSENIC |
7440-417  BERYLLIUM
7440-43-9  CADMIUM

7440-47-3  CHROMIUM

7439-89-6  IRON

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM 700,000

7440-23-5 SODIUM 6,200,000

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 40 of 102
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
; Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0017 Date Received: 8/10/2011
Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS
Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7439-92-1  LEAD
7782492  SELENIUM

| 7440-62-2 VANADIUM

Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0018 Date Received: 8/10/2011
* Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

Remark
CAS Number  Analyte Nami Result Codes Units

7440-22-4 SILVER

7440-38-2 ARSENIC

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

7440-43 9 CADMIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

7439 89 6

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM | I | 7o,ooo

7440-23 i SODIUM 6,200,000

—

7439-92-1

7782-49— SELENIUM

lefer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
teport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 41 of 102
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0018 Date Received: 8/10/2011
© Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS o
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-62-2

)-00~-0

VANADIUM --- 20U ug/L

' Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0019 Date Received: 8/10/2011
* Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440224 SILVER

ARSENIC
7440417 | BERYLLIUM
7440439  CADMIUM
480473
7439-89-6

7440-23-5  SODIUM 6,300,000

SELENIUM

7440-622  VANADIUM

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 42 of 102
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID
i Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0020 Date Received: 8/10/2011

Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS
Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

4 SILVER

ARSENIC ’

7440-41 -7 BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 CADMIUM

7440-47 3 CHROMIUM

7439 89-6 IRON "

7439 95-4 MAGNESIUM ‘ | | 690,000

7440-23-5  SODIUM 6200000

7439-92-1 LEAD

SELENIUM

VANADIUM

Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0021 Date Received: 8/10/2011
Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Nam Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER 5.0U
440-38- ARSENIC

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 CADMIUM

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
teport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 43 of 102
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U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

Data Report

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

3 . Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0021
‘' Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

CAS Number Analyte Name
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

7439-89-6  IRON
7439-95-4  MAGNESIUM
SODIUM

7439-92-1
7782-49-2

7440-622  VANADIUM

i Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0022
* Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS
CAS Number  Analyte Name

7440-22-4 SILVER

7440382  ARSENIC

7440417 BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 CADMIUM

7440-47-3

CHROMIUM

7439-89-6

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM

Project Number: 11070033

Date Received: 8/10/2011

Date Received: 8/10/2011

Page 44 of 102

*Sorted By Sample ID

Remark_
Result Codes Units

)}

680,000

6,200,000

Remark_
Result Codes Units

690,000
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Data Report
)4 :w‘f
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID
m Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0022 Date Received: 8/10/2011
S Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOU:
nalysis Type S TA Q S —

QAS Numbeg Mﬂe Nam Result Codes Units

7440-23 5 SODIUM - | | | 6,300,000 ug/L

7439 92-1 LEAD

SELENIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

i Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0023 Date Received: 8/10/2011
* Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Nam Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER 5.0U

7440-38-2 ARSENIC

7440-4 1-7 BERYLLIUM

7440-43 -9 CADMIUM

7440-47-3 "

CHROMIUM
7439-89-6

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM 680 000

7440-23-5 SODIUM 6,300,000

7439 92 1

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
ieport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 45 of 102
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~ 655 Data Report

H aputs

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID

< | Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0023 Date Received: 8/10/2011
* Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS r—

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7782-49-2 SELENIUM '

7440-62-2  VANADIUM

: Fieldlstation ID: 138-081011-0024 Date Received: 8/10/2011
* Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS o —

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER

7440-38-2  ARSENIC

7440-41-7  BERYLLIUM

.

70-4-9
Taa0-473
7430-89-6
7439-95-4

7440-23-5

7439-92- 1

7782492 SELENIUM

7440-62-2

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 46 of 102
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A\ 4 Data Report
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID

. Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0025 Date Received: 8/10/2011
Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER

ASI :
70-- EIM
7440435 CADMIUM
7440-47-3 ~ CHROMIUM
7439-89-6  IRON
739-9-4 GS o ’ ' o,o
7440-23-5  SODIUM 6,100,000
7439-92-1  LEAD

7782-49-2 SELENIUM

.................

5“; Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0026 Date Received: 8/10/2011

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22- SILVER —

7440-38-2 ARSENIC _ e

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM ==

tefer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
teport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 47 of 102
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1‘1% é Data Report
Sy

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0026 Date Received: 8/10/2011
Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS Remark.
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440439  CADMIUM
vy CHROMIUNM

7439-89.6 o

79- GI - - ,oo
-2-5 DIU ‘ 6,6000
9-2 LEAD
7782-49.2

VANADIUM

Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0027 Date Received: 8/10/2011
Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER

7440382 ARSENIC
7440-41-7  BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9  CADMIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

7439-89-6 IRON
Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 48 of 102
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i é Data Report
Dy

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
i Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0027 Date Received: 8/10/2011
Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS
Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

74399544  MAGNESIUM 660,000
744023-5  SODIUM | 6,500,000

7439-92-1  LEAD

VANADIUM

| Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0028 Date Received: 8/10/2011
* Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description: RINSATE BLANK 3

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS Rmack.

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER

7440-382  ARSENIC

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 CADMIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

7439-89-6 IRON

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM

7440-23-5 SODIUM

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
leport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 49 of 102
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¢ Data Report
» :mw&f

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID

Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0028 Date Received: 8/10/2011
Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description: RINSATE BLANK 3

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS —

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-92-1 LEAD

-49-2 SELENIUM

7440-622  VANADIUM

{ . Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0029 Date Received: 8/10/2011
* Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description: RINSATE BLANK 4

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4

SILVER - 5.0U ug/L

7440382 ARSENIC
7440-41-7  BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9

7439-95-4  MAGNESIUM

7440-23-5 SODIUM

7439-92-1  LEAD
7782-492  SELENIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 50 of 102



f\‘w » - U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

5,% & Data Report
% st

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
. Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0029 Date Received: 8/10/2011
* Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description: RINSATE BLANK 4
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS
Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0030 Date Received: 8/10/2011
' Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description: FB-1

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result
7440-22- SILVER e

7440-38-2 ARSENIC ==

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM ---

7440-43- CADMIUM

7440-47-3 ~ CHROMIUM

7439-89-6 IRON

" MAGNESIUM

7440-23-5

7439-92-1  LEAD - | | R 8.0U
7782-492  SELENIUM

440-62-2 VANADIUM

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
teport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 51 of 102



g™ U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

§ Data Report
e

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0001 Date Received: 8/11/2011
Matrix: Soil
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440224 SILVER 0.53U
440--2 ARSENIC

74404 - EYLU

44-4- ADIM

7440-47-3

MAGNESIUM
7440-23-5  SODIUM
7439-92-1  LEAD

7782-492  SELENIUM

7440-62-2  VANADIUM

DO~

(| Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0001 Date Received: 8/11/2011
e “ Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4 SILVER

§h

ARSENI

7440-38-2
7440-41-7  BERYLLIUM | —

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 52 of 102



g U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

4zt

i Data Report
Py ;mﬂ.éf
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID
' Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0001 Date Received: 8/11/2011
* Matrix: Soil
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID
Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name . Result Codes nits

7440-439  CADMIUM

7440-23-5

7439-92-1

! Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0002 Date Received: 8/11/2011
* Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID
Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22- SILVER ,

7440-38- ARSENIC

7440-41- BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 CADMIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

tefer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 53 of 102



€0 ST,
ot Az

qCENg
e
%
i agend!

e apas

< U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Data Report

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

Project Number: 11070033

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7439-89-6
7440-09-7
7439-95-4
7439-96-5
7440-23-5
7440-02-0
7439-92-1
7440-36-0
7782-49-2
7440-28-0
7440-62-2
7440-66-6

77777777777777777

IRON
POTASSIUM
MAGNESIUM
MANGANESE
SODIUM
NICKEL
LEAD
ANTIMONY
SELENIUM
THALLIUM
VANADIUM
ZINC

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP DISSOLVED

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7440-22-4
7429-90-5
7440-38-2
7440-39-3
7440-41-7
7440-70-2
7440-43-9
7440-48-4
7440-47-3
7440-50-8
7439-89-6
7440-09-7
7439-95-4
7439-96-5
7440-23-5

SILVER, DISSOLVED
ALUMINUM, DISSOLVED
ARSENIC, DISSOLVED
BARIUM, DISSOLVED
BERYLLIUM, DISSOLVED
CALCIUM, DISSOLVED
CADMIUM, DISSOLVED
COBALT, DISSOLVED
CHROMIUM, DISSOLVED
COPPER, DISSOLVED
IRON, DISSOLVED
POTASSIUM, DISSOLVED
MAGNESIUM, DISSOLVED
MANGANESE, DISSOLVED
SODIUM, DISSOLVED

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM

Date Received: 8/11/2011

Date Received: 9/14/2011

Page 54 of 102

Result
8,400
880
14,000
230
1,500
11
2,500

Result
130,000

250
120,000
350,000

110

2,800,000

Remark_
Codes

1.8U
1.8U
1.8U

Remark_
Codes

5.0U
100U
8.0U
100U
3.0U

3.0U
20U
5.0U
10U

*Sorted By Sample ID

Units

mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg

Units
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ug/L
ug/L.
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ug/L

ug/L



f\“" . U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

i, é Data Report
Ty ,w;‘&f

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
i Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0031 Date Received: 9/14/2011
Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP DISSOLVED
Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7439-92-1  LEAD, DISSOLVED
7782-492  SELENIUM, DISSOLVED

7440-62 VANADIUM, DISSOLVED

i’ield/ Station ID: 138-081011-0032 Date Received: 9/14/2011
~ Matrix: Aqueous

—

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4 SILVER -

7440382
aoary BERYLLIUM
7440439 CADMIUM
7440473 CHROMIUM
4-8- IRON -
e GI

7439-92-1 LEAD

7782-49-2  SELENIUM

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
ieport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 55 of 102
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. U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Data Report

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7440-62-2
7440-66-6

VANADIUM
ZINC

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP DISSOLVED

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7440-22-4
7429-90-5
7440-38-2
7440-39-3
7440-41-7
7440-70-2
7440-43-9
7440-48-4
7440-47-3
7440-50-8
7439-89-6
7440-09-7
7439-95-4
7439-96-5
7440-23-5
7440-02-0
7439-92-1
7440-36-0
7782-49-2
7440-28-0
7440-62-2
7440-66-6

SILVER, DISSOLVED
ALUMINUM, DISSOLVED
ARSENIC, DISSOLVED
BARIUM, DISSOLVED
BERYLLIUM, DISSOLVED
CALCIUM, DISSOLVED
CADMIUM, DISSOLVED
COBALT, DISSOLVED
CHROMIUM, DISSOLVED
COPPER, DISSOLVED
IRON, DISSOLVED
POTASSIUM, DISSOLVED
MAGNESIUM, DISSOLVED
MANGANESE, DISSOLVED
SODIUM, DISSOLVED
NICKEL, DISSOLVED
LEAD, DISSOLVED
ANTIMONY, DISSOLVED
SELENIUM, DISSOLVED
THALLIUM, DISSOLVED
VANADIUM, DISSOLVED
ZINC, DISSOLVED

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM

Date Received: 9/14/2011

Result

———

Date Received: 9/14/2011

Result

120,000

400
110,000
340,000

170

2,700,000
27

——

Page 56 of 102

Remark_
Codes

20U
20U

Remark_
Codes
5.0U
100U
8.0U
100U
3.0U

3.0U
20U
5.0U
10U

20U

20U
20U
20U
20U
20U

*Sorted By Sample ID

Units
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ug/L
ug/L
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i@ ' Data Report
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID
i Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0034 Date Received: 9/14/2011
© Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS
Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4 SILVER 2o 5.0U ug/L

ARSENIC

7440-41 -7 BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 CADMIUM

744047 3 CHROMIUM

7439 89— ”

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM | 340 o
744 -2 s SODIUM " ' 2 500 000

0
7439-92-1 LEAD

7782—49-2 SELENIUM

VANADIUM

7440 62-2

m Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0035 Date Received: 9/14/2011

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP DISSOLVED

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes nits
7440-22- SILVER, DISSOLVED 5.0U

7440-38- ARSENIC, DISSOLVED

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM, DISSOLVED

7440-43- CADMIUM, DISSOLVED

.efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
teport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 57 of 102
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Data Report

agenel

*Sorted By Sample ID
Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0035 Date Received: 9/14/2011
* Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP DISSOLVED —
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-47-3

CHROMIUM, DISSOLVED 5.0U
7439-89-6 RON DISSVED '
79-9- GESDISLVED | ,_ o 000

7440235 U DISSOLVED o | 2,0,0

: LEAD DISOLVED

SELENIUM DISSOLVED

7440-62-2 VANADIUM DISSOLVED

Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0036 Date Received: 9/14/2011
Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS -

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER

7440-38-2 SENI

7440-43 9 CADMIUM

7440-47 3 CHROMIUM

7439-89-6

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM 3 80,00

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 58 of 102
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=~ g U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

@,& f; Data Report
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID
m Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0036 Date Received: 9/14/2011
""""""""" Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS
Remark_

CAS Number Analvte Name Result Codes Units

7440-23-5 SODIUM ; 3,000,000

7439-92-1 LEAD

7782-49-2 SELENIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

i Field/Station ID: 138-081011 -0037 Date Received: 9/14/2011
EE Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP DISSOLVED
nalysis Type —

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER DISSOLVED

7440-38 2 ARSENIC DISSOED
7440-41 7 BERYLIUM DISOVED
740 43 9 CADMIUM DISSOLVED

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM, DISSOLVED

7439-89-6 IRON, DISSOLVED

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM DISSOLVED » 300,000

7440-23-5 SODIUM DISSOLVED 2,300,000

7439-92-1 LEAD, DISSOLVED 17

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
leport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 59 of 102



g™ U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

§ %
i $ Data Report

Vi M(Kff

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID
Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0037 Date Received: 9/14/2011
* Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP DISSOLVED —
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7782-49-2 SELENIUM, DISSOLVED

7440-62-2 VANADIUM, DISSOLVED

Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0038 Date Received: 9/14/2011
© Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS Resmdk,

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
44--4 SILR i o ‘ OU

40-38-2 ARSENI

440-4 1 RIUM

e AT

440473

7439-89

7439-95-4  MAGNESIUM

7440-23-5 SODIUM
7439-92-1

7782-49-2 SELENIUM.

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 60 of 102
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U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Data Report

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP DISSOLVED

Analyte Name
SILVER, DISSOLVED

CAS Number
7440-22-4

ARSENIC DISSOLVED

7440—41 7 BERYLLIUM DISSOLVED

7440-4 9 CADMIUM DISSOLVED .
7440-47 3 CHROMIUM DISSOLVED

7439-89-6 IRON DISSOLVED

MAGNESIUM DISSOLVED

7439.95.4
7440.23-5 SODIU ISSOLVED
4-9- LEAD DISOLVE
82-42 SELEIUM DISSOLVED

7440-62-2 VANADIUM DISSOLVED

: ! Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0040
* Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

CAS Number  Analyte Name
7440-22-4 SILVER

7440-38-2 ARSENIC

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

lefer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
teport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM

*Sorted By Sample ID
Date Received: 9/14/2011
Remark_
Result Codes Units

3.0U

Date Received: 9/14/2011

Remark_
Codes

Units

Page 61 of 102
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iw‘“ﬁ"“e. U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

Data Report
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
! Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0040 Date Received: 9/14/2011
* Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS Remark

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-43-9 CADMIUM :

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

7439-89-6

79-94 GNESI
0- IM
7439-92- AD
24 © SELENIUM
VANADIUM

Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0041 Date Received: 9/14/2011
Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP DISSOLVED .

CAS Number  Analyte Name ‘ Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER, DISSOLVED

7440-38-2  ARSENIC, DISSOLVED

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM, DISSOLVED

7440-43-9 CADIUM, DISSOLVED

7440-47-3  CHROMIUM, DISSOLVED

7439-89-6 IRON, DISSOLVED

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 62 of 102



‘ U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

] 7 ¢ Data Report
poprg
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample 1D
m Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0041 Date Received: 9/14/2011
""""""""" Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP DISSOLVED
Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

749-9-4 MASI, IS‘LVD 3,‘
740-- SU,ISL - 2,9000
39-9 L DI,LE .
77-4- NI DI

7440-62-2 VANADIUM, DISSOLVED

g i Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0042 Date Received: 9/14/2011
' Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22- SILVER v

7440-38- ARSENIC

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 CADMIUM

440-47-3 CHROMIUM

7

7439-89-6 IRON

7439-95- MAGNESIUM 340,000

7440-23-5 SODIUM 2,700,000

lefer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

'AN03648 | Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0042

Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7439-92-1
7440-36-0
7782-49-2
7440-28-0
7440-62-2
7440-66-6

-----------------

LEAD
ANTIMONY
SELENIUM
THALLIUM
VANADIUM
ZINC

AN03649 = Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0043

Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP DISSOLVED

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7440-22-4
7429-90-5
7440-38-2
7440-39-3
7440-41-7
7440-70-2
7440-43-9
7440-48-4
7440-47-3
7440-50-8
7439-89-6
7440-09-7
7439-95-4
7439-96-5
7440-23-5
7440-02-0
7439-92-1
7440-36-0
7782-49-2
7440-28-0
7440-62-2

SILVER, DISSOLVED
ALUMINUM, DISSOLVED
ARSENIC, DISSOLVED
BARIUM, DISSOLVED
BERYLLIUM, DISSOLVED
CALCIUM, DISSOLVED
CADMIUM, DISSOLVED
COBALT, DISSOLVED
CHROMIUM, DISSOLVED
COPPER, DISSOLVED
IRON, DISSOLVED
POTASSIUM, DISSOLVED
MAGNESIUM, DISSOLVED
MANGANESE, DISSOLVED
SODIUM, DISSOLVED
NICKEL, DISSOLVED
LEAD, DISSOLVED
ANTIMONY, DISSOLVED
SELENIUM, DISSOLVED
THALLIUM, DISSOLVED
VANADIUM, DISSOLVED

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM

Date Received: 9/14/2011

Result
150

———

Date Received: 9/14/2011

110
140,000
370,000

1,100
3,000,000

——

Page 64 of 102

Remark_
Codes

20U
20U
20U
20U
20U

Remark_
Codes

5.0U
100U
8.0U

3.0U

3.0U
20U
5.0U
10U

20U
8.0U
20U
20U
20U
20U

*Sorted By Sample ID

Units
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

Units

ug/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L.
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/]

ug/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L



;w*““ . U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

? Data Report
Ty :mﬁff

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
! Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0043 Date Received: 9/14/2011
¢ Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP DISSOLVED
nalysis Type —

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes nits

\ Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0044 Date Received: 9/14/2011
* Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS p—
CAS Number ~ Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4 SILVER

7440-38-2  ARSENIC
7440-41-7  BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 CADMIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

IRON

744023-5  SODIUM

7439-92-1  LEAD

7782492  SELENIUM

7440622  VANADIUM

lefer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
teport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 65 of 102
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID

AN03651 | Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0045 Date Received: 9/14/2011

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP DISSOLVED

Remark_
CAS Number ~ Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER, DISSOLVED - 5.0U0 ug/L
7429-90-5 ALUMINUM, DISSOLVED - 100U ug/L
7440-38-2 ARSENIC, DISSOLVED --- 8.0U ug/L
7440-39-3 BARIUM, DISSOLVED 160 ug/L
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM, DISSOLVED --- 3.0U ug/L
7440-70-2 CALCIUM, DISSOLVED 160,000 ug/L
7440-43-9 CADMIUM, DISSOLVED -m 3.0U ug/L
7440-48-4 COBALT, DISSOLVED == 20U ug/L
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM, DISSOLVED --- 5.0U ug/L
7440-50-8 COPPER, DISSOLVED - 10U ug/L
7439-89-6 IRON, DISSOLVED 1,600 ug/L
7440-09-7 POTASSIUM, DISSOLVED 150,000 ug/L
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM, DISSOLVED 410,000 ug/L
7439-96-5 MANGANESE, DISSOLVED 190 ' ug/L
7440-23-5 SODIUM, DISSOLVED 3,200,000 ug/L
7440-02-0 NICKEL, DISSOLVED - 20U ng?L
7439-92-1 LEAD, DISSOLVED - 8.0U ug/L
7440-36-0 ANTIMONY, DISSOLVED - 20U ug/L
7782-49-2 SELENIUM, DISSOLVED --- 20U ug/L
7440-28-0 THALLIUM, DISSOLVED - 20U ug/L
7440-62-2 VANADIUM, DISSOLVED --- 20U ug/L
7440-66-6 ZINC, DISSOLVED - 20U ug/L
'AN03652 | Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0046 Date Received: 9/14/2011
"""""""""" Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS ——
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER --- 5.0U ug/L
7429-90-5 ALUMINUM - 100U ug/L
7440-38-2 ARSENIC --- 8.0U ug/L
7440-39-3 BARIUM 150 ug/L
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM - 3.0U ug/L

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID

m Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0046 Date Received: 9/14/2011
s Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS
CAS Number  Analyte Name

7440-43-9 CADMIUM
- 7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

7439-89-6 IRON

7439-95- MAGNESIUM

7440-23-5  SODIUM
7439-92-1  LEAD
782-49- SELENIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

i Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0047 Date Received: 9/14/2011
* Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

CAS Number Analyte Name
7440-22- SILVER

7440-38- ARSENIC

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 CADMIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

tefer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
teport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 67 of 102
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0047 Date Received: 9/14/2011
* Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS Remak
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7439-89-6 IRON

7439-92-1

7782-49-2

7440-62-2

Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0048 Date Received: 9/14/2011

~ Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes nits

7440-22-4

7440-38-2

7440-41-7

7440-47-3
7439-89-6
7439-95-4

7440-23-5

SILVER | - | 5.0U ug/L
SEC
BEY

CHROMIUM

MAGNESIUM

SODIUM

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes

Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID
m Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0048 Date Received: 9/14/2011
""""""""" Matrix: Aqueous '
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS
Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7439-92-1 LEAD --- 8.0U ug/L

7782-49-2 SELENIUM === 20U ug/L

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

i Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0050 Date Received: 9/14/2011
* Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

1 De: E 3
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS Remark,
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22- SILVER -

7440-38- ARSENIC

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 CADMIUM s 3.0U ug/L

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM - 5.0U ug/L

7439-89-6 IRON 57 ug/L

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM 370,000 ug/L

7440-23-5 SODIUM 2,900,000 ug/L

7439-92-1 LEAD e 8.0U ug/L

7782-49-2 SELENIUM 7 ==s 20U ug/L

lefer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

Project Number: 11070033

AN03655 ~ Ficld/Station 1D: 138-081011-0050 Date Received: 9/14/2011
Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result
7440-62-2 VANADIUM -
7440-66-6 ZINC =

AN03656 Field/Station ID: 138-081011-0051 Date Received: 9/14/2011
Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP DISSOLVED

CAS Number  Analyvte Name Result
7440-22-4 SILVER, DISSOLVED ---
7429-90-5 ALUMINUM, DISSOLVED -
7440-38-2 ARSENIC, DISSOLVED -

7440-39-3 BARIUM, DISSOLVED 110
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM, DISSOLVED ==
7440-70-2 CALCIUM, DISSOLVED 160,000

7440-43-9 CADMIUM, DISSOLVED -
7440-48-4 COBALT, DISSOLVED —
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM, DISSOLVED -
7440-50-8 COPPER, DISSOLVED -

7439-89-6 IRON, DISSOLVED 61
7440-09-7 POTASSIUM, DISSOLVED 140,000
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM, DISSOLVED 370,000
7439-96-5 MANGANESE, DISSOLVED 1,800
7440-23-5 SODIUM, DISSOLVED 3,000,000
7440-02-0 NICKEL, DISSOLVED —
7439-92-1 LEAD, DISSOLVED -

7440-36-0 ANTIMONY, DISSOLVED —
7782-49-2 SELENIUM, DISSOLVED -
7440-28-0 THALLIUM, DISSOLVED e
7440-62-2 VANADIUM, DISSOLVED e
7440-66-6 ZINC, DISSOLVED —

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 70 of 102

Remark.

Codes
20U
20U

Remark.

5.0U
100U
8.0U

3.0U

3.0U
20U
5.0U
10U

20U
8.0U
20U
20U
20U
20U
20U

*Sorted By Sample 1D

ug/L

ug/L.
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L.
ug/L.
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L.
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/lL
ug/L
ug/L.
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ug/L



AN03657 Field/Station 1D: 138-081111-0003

issaz;

Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7440-22-4
7429-90-5
7440-38-2
7440-39-3
7440-41-7
7440-70-2
7440-43-9
7440-48-4
7440-47-3
7440-50-8
7439-89-6
7440-09-7
7439-95-4
7439-96-5
7440-23-5
7440-02-0
7439-92-1
7440-36-0
7782-49-2
7440-28-0
7440-62-2
7440-66-6

SILVER
ALUMINUM
ARSENIC
BARIUM
BERYLLIUM
CALCIUM
CADMIUM
COBALT
CHROMIUM
COPPER
IRON
POTASSIUM
MAGNESIUM
MANGANESE
SODIUM
NICKEL
LEAD
ANTIMONY
SELENIUM
THALLIUM
VANADIUM
ZINC

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number

Analvte Name

7439-97-6

AN03658 Field/Station 1D: 138-081111-0004

MERCURY

Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7440-22-4
7429-90-5
7440-38-2
7440-39-3
7440-41-7

tefer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes

SILVER
ALUMINUM
ARSENIC
BARIUM
BERYLLIUM

teport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM

U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

Data Report

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

Project Number: 11070033

Date Received: 9/14/2011

Date Received: 9/14/2011

Page 71 of
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2.6
17,000
87
150
1.2
5,300
1.1
14
110
440
40,000
3,300
7,800
580
6,900
88
1,800

Result
5.1

Result
1.7
16,000
76
150
0.78

Remark

Remark.

Remark
Codes

*Sorted By Sample 1D

Units
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/'Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg

mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg

mg/Kg
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Data Report
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0004 Date Received: 9/14/2011
Matrix: Sediment
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID ——
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-70-2  CALCIUM
440-4 LT
7440-50.8 ' .
70-9- POTASSIUM |
7440020 NICKEL
7-3- ANTIMONY

7440-28-0 THALLIUM

7440-66-6

! Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0005 Date Received: 9/14/2011
Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
Codes

CAS Number  Analyte Name

i

7440-39-3 BARIUM

7440-70-2 ALCIU

7440-48-4  COBALT

7440508  COPPER , mg/Kg

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 72 of 102
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID
m Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0005 Date Received: 9/14/2011

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

3,100

7440-09-7 POTASSIUM
7439-96-5 MANGANESE
7440020 NICKEL
74--0 IONY
7440280 THALLIUM

7440-66-6

'ANO3 ! Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0006 Date Received: 9/14/2011
S ‘ Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7429-90-5 ALUMINUM 17,000 mg/Kg

7440-39-3 BARIUM 140 mg/Kg

7440-70-2 CALCIUM 5,500 mg/Kg

7440-48-4  COBALT 13 mg/Kg

7440-50-8 COPPER 260 mg/Kg

7440-09-7 POTASSIUM 3,100 mg/Kg

7439-96-5 MANGANESE 530 mg/Kg

tefer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
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[ Data Report
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0006 Date Received: 9/14/2011
Matrix: Sediment
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID Ressa
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-02-0 NICKEL

i i

7440-36-0 ANTIMONY

7440-66-6

i Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0007 Date Received: 9/14/2011
* Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7429-90-5
440-3-
7440702
7440454
o OPER
FOTASSIUM
GANESE

7440-36-0 ANTIMONY

7440280  THALLIUM = 2.9U mg/Kg

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
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- aw U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
& Data Report

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample 1D

AN03661 Field/Station 1D: 138-081111-0007 Date Received: 9/14/2011
Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-62-2 VANADIUM 42 mg/Kg
7440-66-6 ZINC 330 mg/Kg

AN03662 Field/Station 1D: 138-081111-0008 Date Received: 9/14/2011
Matrix: Sediment
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID
Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4 SILVER 13 mg/Kg
7429-90-5 ALUMINUM 18,000 mg/Kg
7440-38-2 ARSENIC 71 mg/Kg
7440-39-3 BARIUM 140 mg/Kg
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM 0.85 mg/Kg
7440-70-2 CALCIUM 5,300 mg/Kg
7440-43-9 CADMIUM 0.72 mg/Kg
7440-48-4 COBALT 13 mg/Kg
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM 100 mg/Kg
7440-50-8 COPPER 260 mg/Kg
7439-89-6 IRON 35.000 mg/Kg
7440-09-7 POTASSIUM 2,800 mg/Kg
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM 6.700 mg/Kg
7439-96-5 MANGANESE 620 mg/Kg
7440-23-5 SODIUM 1,700 mg/Kg
7440-02-0 NICKEL 68 mg/Kg
7439-92-1 LEAD 1,100 mg/Kg
7440-36-0 ANTIMONY --- 2.5U mg/Kg
7782-49-2 SELENIUM - 2.5U mg/Kg
7440-28-0 THALLIUM --- 2.5U mg/Kg
7440-62-2 VANADIUM 43 mg/Kg
7440-66-6 ZINC 330 mg/Kg

«efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
teport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 75 of 102
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID
! Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0009 Date Received: 9/14/2011
* Matrix: Sediment
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID -
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7429-90-5 ALUMINUM

7440-39.3
4-0- CALCIUM
BALT =
COPPER
7440-09-7 OTSSIUM
39—96- GANES
7440020 NICKEL
740-3 6-0 NMONY
7440280  THALLIUM

7440-66-6 ZINC

................

Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0010 Date Received: 9/14/2011
Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
Result Codes Units

CAS Number Analyte Name

R

7429-90-5 ALUMINUM

7440-39-3 BARIUM

7440-70-2 CALCIUM

7440-48-4 COBALT

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
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uz,%:;’ Ml Data Report
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID
m Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0010 Date Received: 9/14/2011

~ Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-50-8 COPPER 44

7440-09-7 POTASSIUM

7439-96-5 MANGANESE

7440-02-0 NICKEL

7440-36-0 ANTIMONY

7440-28-0 THALLIUM

7440-66-6  ZINC o 110 mg/Kg

n Ficld/Station ID: 138-081111-0011 Date Received: 9/14/2011

Sample Description:
Lilvisis Tvioe: ME SOLI
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID —

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

10,000 mg/Kg

ALUMINUM

7429-90-5

36

7440-39-3 BARIUM

7440-70-2 CALCIUM

7440-48-4 COBALT

7440-50-8 COPPER

'440-09-7 POTASSIUM

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID

Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0011 Date Received: 9/14/2011
Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID Repse

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-96-5 MANGANESE

7440-02-0

1LEA

ANTIMONY

7440-36-0

10.

7440-28-0

Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0030 Date Received: 9/14/2011
Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID
CAS Number Analyte Name

Remark_

Result Codes Units

1T VER

ALUMINUM

7429-90-5 4,400

7440-393  BARIUM

COBALT
COPPER
POTASSIUM

MANGANESE

| 7440-02-0  NICKEL

7440-36-0  ANTIMONY

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 78 of 102



' "m,g U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

¢ Data Report
% 2ro “‘df

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
-6 | Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0030 Date Received: 9/14/2011
~ Matrix: Sediment
' Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID
Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-28-0 THALLIUM - 1.9U mg/Kg

7440-66-6 ZINC 31 mg/Kg
Single Component An:
ingle Component Analyses Remark,
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes nits

| Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0031 Date Received: 9/14/2011
* Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4 SILVER == 0.51U

7440-38-2 .
o BERYLLIUM
4 | M
7440473 CHROMIUM
74 MAGNESIUM “

7439-92-1

7782-49-2  SELENIUM | - 2.0U mg/Kg

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
leport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 79 of 102
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
| Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0031 Date Received: 9/14/2011
* Matrix: Sediment
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID Renatk.

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-62-2 VANADIUM 15 mg/Kg

| Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0032 Date Received: 9/14/2011
° Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4 SILVER
40-- ELIM

7439-89-6 IRON

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM

7440-23-5 SODIUM
7439-92-1 LEAD
7782-49-2 SELENIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 80 of 102
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID
i Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0033 Date Received: 9/14/2011
' Matrix: Sediment
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID
Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4 SILVER 0.55U mg/Kg

7440-38-2  ARSENIC ” 3.2 e

BERYLLIUM

7440-41-7

7440-43-9 CADMIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

7439-89-6 IRON

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM

7440-23-5 SODIUM

7439-92-1 LEAD

7782-49-2 SELENIUM

7440-622  VANADIUM

| Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0034 Date Received: 9/14/2011
~* Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Number Analyte Name Result
7440-22-4 SILVER -—-

7440-38- ARSENIC 5.6

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM 0.36

7440-43-9 CADMIUM

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes .
eport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 81 of 102
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
" Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0034 Date Received: 9/14/2011
* Matrix: Sediment
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID —

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

7439896  IRON.
7-2- A .’

7782-49-2 SELENIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

i Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0035
* Matrix: Sediment

Date Received: 9/14/2011

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 035U

SILVER

ARSENIC

7440-38-2
7440-41-7
7440-43-9

7440-47-3

7439-89-6

E !
BERYLLIUM

CADMIUM

CHROMIUM

IRON

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes

Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
: Field/Station ID: 138-08111 1-0035 Date Received: 9/14/2011
* Matrix: Sediment
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID
Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM 1,200

7440-23-5  SODIUM

7439-92-1 LEAD 2.9 mg/Kg

7782-49-2 SELENIUM B 1.4U0 mg/Kg

7440-62-2 VANADIUM 7.6 mg/Kg

! Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0036 ~ Date Received: 9/14/2011
* Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number ~ Analyte Name Result Codes Units
1440-22- SILVER 0.38U mg/Ke

40-38-2 ARSENIC 2.3 - mg/Kg

74

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM --- 0.23U mg/Kg

7440-43-9 CADMIUM - 0.23U mg/Kg

7440-47-3  CHROMIUM 9.4 mg/Kg

7439-89-6 IRON 9,300 mg/Kg

7439-95- MAGNESIUM 1,800 mg/Kg

7440-23-5  SODIUM 620 mg/Kg

7439-92-1 LEAD 2.9 mg/Kg

.efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
teport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 83 of 102
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID

Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0036 Date Received: 9/14/2011
* Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID —

Analyte Name Result Codes Units

CAS Number

7782-49-2 SELENIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

i Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0037 Date Received: 9/14/2011
* Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID Romadk.

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER -- 0.32U

D()-5 \NTTM

7440-38-2 ARSENIC

R
7-43,- DU

‘ -- ' IUM
7439896 RON
7439954
410235 SODIUM.
7-2- |

7782-49-2 SELENIUM

7440-62-2  VANADIUM

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 84 of 102



AN03674 Field/Station 1D: 138-081111-0038

Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7440-22-4
7429-90-5
7440-38-2
7440-39-3
7440-41-7
7440-70-2
7440-43-9
7440-48-4
7440-47-3
7440-50-8
7439-89-6
7440-09-7
7439-95-4
7439-96-5
7440-23-5
7440-02-0
7439-92-1
7440-36-0
7782-49-2
7440-28-0
7440-62-2
7440-66-6

ANO03675 Field/Station 1D: 138-081111-0039

SILVER
ALUMINUM
ARSENIC
BARIUM
BERYLLIUM
CALCIUM
CADMIUM
COBALT
CHROMIUM
COPPER
IRON
POTASSIUM
MAGNESIUM
MANGANESE
SODIUM
NICKEL
LEAD
ANTIMONY
SELENIUM
THALLIUM
VANADIUM
ZINC

Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7440-22-4
7429-90-5
7440-38-2
7440-39-3
7440-41-7

«efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes

SILVER
ALUMINUM
ARSENIC
BARIUM
BERYLLIUM

teport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM

U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

Data Report

Date Received: 9/14/2011

Date Received: 97142011

Page 85 of 102

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

Result
4,900
4.1
23

4.4
16
6.8
14,000
790
2,300
170
770
1
4.3

Result
B
15,000
15
150
18

Remark
Codes

0.44U

0.26U

0.26U

1.8U
1.8U
1.8U

Remark.
Codes

*Sorted By Sample 1D

mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg

mg/Kg

mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg



’\g U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

z
¢ Data Report
. ! :m“ﬁf

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

*Sorted By Sample ID
Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0039 Date Received: 9/14/2011
Matrix: Sediment
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID —

CAS Number  Analyte Name Codes Units

CADMIUM 50 mg/Kg

144 |

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

e 0N
79-95 GNESI
440-23-5 SODIUM
4-9- N
e __ LENIU

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

.66-6

Single Component Analyses

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-97-6 MERCURY 0.62 mg/Kg
Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0040 Date Received: 9/14/2011
Matrix: Sediment
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID Rematk
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

SILVER

7429-90-5 ALUUM

7440-39-3  BARIUM | o - 180
7440702  CALCIUM o ‘ ' 15,000 | mgKg

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 86 of 102
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID

76 | Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0040 Date Received: 9/14/2011
SSSSS Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID
Analyte Name

Remark_

CAS Number Result Codes Units

7440-48-4
7440-50-8  COPPER
7440-09-7  POTASSIUM
s ANS
7440-02-0  NICKEL
744036-0  ANTIMONY

744028-0  THALLIUM

7440-66-6  ZINC 16,000 " mg/Kg

m Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0041 Date Received: 9/14/2011

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID Remark:

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7429-90-5 ALUMINUM

7440-39-3 BARIUM
7440-70-2 CALCIUM

7440-48- COBALT

7440-50-8 COPPER

lefer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
teport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 87 of 102
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Date Received: 9/14/2011

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes
7440-66-6 ZINC 2,300
'AN03680 | Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0044 Date Received: 9/14/2011
""""""""" Matrix: Sediment
Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID Remark
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes
7440-22-4 SILVER 2.8
7429-90-5 ALUMINUM 13,000
7440-38-2 ARSENIC 90
7440-39-3 BARIUM 220
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM 0.68
7440-70-2 CALCIUM 6,200
7440-43-9 CADMIUM 1.0
7440-48-4 COBALT 11
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM 150
7440-50-8 COPPER 390
7439-89-6 IRON 35,000
7440-09-7 POTASSIUM 2,500
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM 6,300
7439-96-5 MANGANESE 420
7440-23-5 SODIUM 4,900
7440-02-0 NICKEL 74
7439-92-1 LEAD 2,600
7440-36-0 ANTIMONY 32
7782-49-2 SELENIUM 2.8
7440-28-0 THALLIUM --- 2.6U
7440-62-2 VANADIUM 70
7440-66-6 ZINC 800

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM
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*Sorted By Sample ID

Units
mg/Kg

Units
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID
n Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0045 Date Received: 9/14/2011
""""""""" Matrix: Sediment
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID
; Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7429-90-5 ALUMINUM

7440-39-3 BARIUM 240

7440-70-2 CALCIUM 7,200

11

7440-48-4 COBALT

7440-50-8 COPPER
7440-09-7 POTASSIUM
7439-96-5 MANGANESE
7440-02-0 NICKEL
440-36-0 , ANTIMONY

7440-28-0  THALLIUM

7440-66-6 ZINC

i Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0046 Date Received: 9/14/2011
* Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

|

7429-90-5 ALUMINUM 15,000

7440-39-3 BARIUM 230

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
.eport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 91 of 102
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Py . US.EPA Region 2 Laboratory
! 4 Data Report
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample 1D

\ Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0047 Date Received: 9/14/2011
Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-09-7  POTASSIUM
7439-96-5  MANGANESE

7440-02-0 NICKEL

7440-36-0 ANTIMONY » - 3.0U mg/Kg

7440-28-0  THALLIUM o ' 3.0U mg/Ke

7440-66-6  ZINC 640 mg/Kg

! Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0048 Date Received: 9/14/2011

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7429-90-5 ALUMINUM 16,000 mg/Kg

7440-39-3 BARIUM 270 mg/Kg

7440-70-2 CALCIUM 6,000 mg/Kg

7440-48-4 COBALT 11 mg/Kg

7440-50-8 COPPER 350 mg/Kg

7440-09-7  POTASSIUM 3,300 mg/Kg

7439-96-5 MANGANESE 450 mg/Kg

tefer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
teport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 93 of 102
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Data Report

agene!

*Sorted By Sample ID
Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0048 Date Received: 9/14/2011
Matrix: Sediment
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID | —
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-02-0  NICKEL | - s6
7440-36-0  ANTIMONY

7440-28-0

7440-66-6  ZINC

Single Component Analyses Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes

Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0049 Date Received: 9/14/2011
Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4 SILVER 4.3

7440-38-2 ARSENIC
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM
70.0 - 1T\

CADMIUM

CHROMIUM

7439-89-6  IRON

7439-95-4  MAGNESIUM

SODIUM

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 94 of 102
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID
i Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0049 Date Received: 9/14/2011
" Matrix: Sediment
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID
Remark
CAS Number ~ Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-92-1 LEAD 680
SELENIUM "
7440- 62 > VANADIUM e 49 mg/Kg

m Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0050 Date Received: 9/14/2011
BeSS Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER 4.2 mg/Kg

7440-38-2 ARSENIC 62 mg/Kg

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM 0.78 mg/Kg

7440-43-9 CADMIUM 1.5 mg/Kg

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM 180 mg/Kg

7439-89-6 IRON 34,000 mg/Kg

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM 8,000 mg/Kg

7440-23-5 SODIUM 9,200 mg/Kg

7439-92-1  LEAD | | 820 | mg/Kg

7782-49-2 SELENIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
eport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 95 of 102



&

AN03686 Field/Station 1D: 138-081111-0050
Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Number  Analvte Name
7440-66-6 ZINC

AN03687 Field/Station 1D: 138-081111-0051
Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Number  Analyte Name

7440-22-4 SILVER
7429-90-5 ALUMINUM
7440-38-2 ARSENIC
7440-39-3 BARIUM
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM
7440-70-2 CALCIUM
7440-43-9 CADMIUM
7440-48-4 COBALT
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM
7440-50-8 COPPER
7439-89-6 IRON
7440-09-7 POTASSIUM
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM
7439-96-5 MANGANESE
7440-23-5 SODIUM
7440-02-0 NICKEL
7439-92-1 LEAD
7440-36-0 ANTIMONY
7782-49-2 SELENIUM
7440-28-0 THALLIUM
7440-62-2 VANADIUM

7440-66-6 ZINC

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM

U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Data Report

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

Date Received: 9/14/2011

Remark

Result Codes

580

Date Received: 9/14/2011

Remark
Result Codes
3.8
16,000
62
300
0.79
6,800
11
160
330
33.000
3,200
8.000
520
8.500
47
800
3.7
3.7
=5 34U
49
570
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*Sorted By Sample 1D

Units

mg/Kg

mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/'Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
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& . U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
% . Data Report
E pati®
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID
! Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0052 Date Received: 9/14/2011
* Matrix: Sediment
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID
Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4

SILVER 3.8

7440 38 2 ARSENIC

440-41 7 BERYLLIUM mg/Kg

7440-43-9 CADMIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

7439-89-6 IRON 35,000

7439- 95-4 MAGNESIUM 8,200

440-23 5 SODIUM 8, 500

“

7439- 92 1 LEAD

7782-49 2 SELENIUM

7440 62-2 VANADIUM

! Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0053 Date Received: 9/14/2011
* Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID —
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER

“

7440-38- ARSENIC

—

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
leport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 97 of 102



.y

LS, EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Data Report

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

Project Number: 11070033

Frchd Station T 138-08 111 1-0053

AN03689

Moty Sediment

Sample Description

Analvsis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Nunber Anhie Name

7440-70-2 CALCIUM
7440-43-9 CADMIUM
7440-48-4 COBALT
TH0-47-3 CHROMIUM
7440-50-8 COPPER
7439-89-6 IRON
7440-09-7 POTASSIUM
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM
7439-96-3 MANGANESE
7440-23-5 SODITM
7440-02-0 NICKEL
7439-92-1 LEAD
7440-36-0 ANTIMONY
7782-49-2 SELENIUM
7440-28-0 THALLIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM
7440-66-6 ZINC

Freld Station 11 13808111 T-005 4

Natnin Sediment

AN03690

Sample Description

Analysis Type: METALS TAL 1ICP SOLID

CASN Numba \nalvie Name

T440-22-4 SIEVER
7429-90-5 ALUMINUM
T440-38-2 ARSENIC
7440-39-3 BARIUM

T430-41-7 BERYLLIUM
7440-70-2 CALCIUM
7440-43-9 CADMIUM
7440-48-4 COBALT
7340-47-3 CHROMIUM
7440-50-8 COPPER

eter o Page | or an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 1071472011 2:56PM

hate Recenved: © 14 2011

Remark

Result Codes
6,000

0.79

10

140

280
33.000
3,000

7.600

490

7.800

45

780

Date Recenved: 9 14 2011

Remark
Result Codes
3.4
15.000

-~

240
0.79
5,800
|.5
14
160
290
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U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Data Report

QSO
I agens!

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID

n Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0054 Date Received: 9/14/2011

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439 89 6 IRON 35,000

7439 95 4 AGNESIUM

7440-23 5 SODIUM 7, 400 mg/Kg

7439-92-1  LEAD mg/Kg

7782 49 2 SELENIUM

VANADIUM

7440—62-2

i Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0055 Date Received: 9/14/2011
¥ Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID —
CAS Number Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440—22-4 SILVER 3 .6

7440-38-2 ARSENIC

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 CADMIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

—

7439-89-6 IRON 35,000

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM 7 Ty 400

7440- 23 5 SODIUM

sfer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
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o = U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
% 5 Data Report
P2 apo®”
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033
*Sorted By Sample ID
" Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0055 Date Received: 9/14/2011
“ Matrix: Sediment
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID Resua
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

() ) ~{

7439-92-1 LEAD

7782-49-2 SELENIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

! Field/Station ID: 138-081111-0056 Date Received: 9/14/2011
* Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER 3.0 mg/Kg

- ERYLUM
—
9-- AGNESI
70-23-5

7439-92-1 LEAD

7782-49-2 SELENIUM

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM Page 100 of 102



AN03692

Field/Station 1D: 138-081111-0056

Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7440-62-2
7440-66-6

AN03693  Ficld/Station ID: 138-081111-0057

VANADIUM
ZINC

Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7440-22-4 SILVER
7429-90-5 ALUMINUM
7440-38-2 ARSENIC
7440-39-3 BARIUM
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM
7440-70-2 CALCIUM
7440-43-9 CADMIUM
7440-48-4 COBALT
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM
7440-50-8 COPPER
7439-89-6 IRON
7440-09-7 POTASSIUM
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM
7439-96-5 MANGANESE
7440-23-5 SODIUM
7440-02-0 NICKEL
7439-92-1 LEAD
7440-36-0 ANTIMONY
7782-49-2 SELENIUM
7440-28-0 THALLIUM
7440-62-2 VANADIUM
7440-66-6 ZINC

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number

Analyvte Name

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
teport Date: 10/14/2011 2:56PM

U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

Data Report

Date Received: 9/14/2011

Date Received: 9/14/2011

Page 101 of 102

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 11070033

Remark

Result Codes
50
600

Remark
1.7
16,000
85
140
0.82
4,900
0.80
13
120
290
38,000
3,100
7.400
590
6,700
86
1,700
poy 3.2U
= 3.2U

--- 3.2U

Remark
Result Codes

*Sorted By Sample 1D

Units
mg/Kg

mg/Kg

mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg




AN03693

3 “ .

=z

lield Statton 11 138<081 11 1-0057

Mutris . Sediment

Sample Descriptio

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number

T439-97-6

AN03694

Anals te Name

MERCURY

Freld Station 112 TAS-OU8TTT-0058

Matriy Sediment

Sample Description

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Number
7440-22-4
7429-90-5

Ay te Namie
SILVER
ALUMINUM

7440-38-2 ARSENIC
7440-39-3 BARIUM
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM
TA4-70-2 CALCIUM
7440-43-9 CADMIUM
T440-48-4 COBALI
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM
7440-50-8 COPPER
7439-89-6 IRON
7440-09-7 POTASSIUM
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM
7439-96-5 MANGANIESIE
7440-23-5 SODIUM
7440-02-0 NICKLEL
7439-92-1 LEAD
T440-36-0 ANTIMONY
7782-49-2 SELENIUM
7440-28-0 FHALLIUM
7440-62-2 VANADIUM
7440-66-6 ZINC

Project Approval:

LS. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

Data Report

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

Project Number: 11070033

[Date Received

9 1420101

Remuark

Result Codes

L

Pate Received: 9 14 201

Leter 1o Page | tor an expli

Report Date: 10142011

wmatton of Renuark € odes
2:56PM

Page

[02 ot 102

Remark

Result Codes

1.5
| 7.000
73
| 30
0.80
3.200
0.70
13
110
240
34.000
2. 700
6.700
630
1.700
(81¢]
1.400
-—- 2.6
- 2.6U

——- 2.61)

Date:

*Sorted By Sumple 1D

[nits

me ke

[ nits
mg/Kg
my Kg
mg/Kg
mg 'Ke
mg/Kg
me Ke
mg/Kg
mg Keg
mg/Kg
mg Ke
mg/Kg
mg Kg
mg/Kg
mg kg
mg/K
mg Kg
mg/Kg
mg Kg

e

r

e}

mg/Kg
mg ke
mg/Kg
me Kg



